Shiv Nath Sahai 
as Whole-Time Director (designated as Whole time Director and CFO) of the Company for a period from 1st April, 2016 to 
2nd May, 2016 be and is hereby approved on the following terms and conditions:

1. 	 Remuneration payable: 

(a) 	 Salary: Rs. 55,000/- (Rupees Fifty Five Thousand only) per month; 

(b) 	 Perquisites: The Whole Time Director shall be entitled to the perquisites in accordance with the Company’s policies, 
practices and procedures over and above the salary;

(c)	 The Company shall reimburse the expenses incurred by Whole Time Director for the purpose of the business of

[...]

Shiv Nath Sahai, Chief Financial Officer of the Company as Whole-Time Director (designated as Whole Time Director and 
CFO) of the Company for a period of one year w.e.f. 1st October, 2016 to 30th September, 2017 be and is hereby approved 
on the following terms and conditions:

1. 	 Remuneration payable: 

(a) 	 Salary: Rs. 55,000/- (Rupees Fifty Five Thousand only) per month; 

(b) 	 Perquisites: The Whole Time Director shall be entitled to the perquisites in accordance with the Company’s policies, 
practices and procedures over and above the salary;

(c) 	 The Company shall reimburse the expenses incurred by Whole Time Director for the purpose of the business of

[...]

Company is changed from “Vipul Dyechem Limited” to “Vipul Organics Limited” w.e.f. 19th July, 2016.
SHARE CAPITAL:
There was no change in the share capital of the Company during the year. As on 31st March,2016, the paid up share capital of the 
Company stood at Rs. 5,47,45,000/- (Rupees Five Crores Forty Seven Lacs Forty Five Thousand Only) divided into 54,74,500 
Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each.
Pursuant to the shareholders’ approval obtained at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 13th June, 2016, on 6th July, 
2016 the Company has issued and allotted 22,50,000 warrants for cash at an issue price of Rs.